OP \$40.00 013194

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
B. MANISCHEWITZ COMPANY, LLC, THE		I10/18/2004 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	R.A.B. FOOD GROUP, LLC	
Street Address:	444 MADISON AVENUE	
Internal Address:	ROOM 601	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0131941	HOROWITZ THE BEST SINCE 1884 HOROWITZ BROS. & MARGARETEN KOSHER MATZOH PRODUCTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 382-0700

Email: smcmahon@ostrolenk.com, mberan@ostrolenk.com

Correspondent Name: Martin J. Beran

Address Line 1: 1180 Avenue of the Americas, 7th Floor

Address Line 2: Ostrolenk Faber LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	V17076 T/3869-23
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martin J. Beran

TRADEMARK REEL: 004292 FRAME: 0143

900173408

Signature:	/MJB/
Date:	10/07/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=MANISCHEWITZ CON DOC#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004292 FRAME: 0144 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Dalivared 12:02 PM 10/18/2004 FILED 11:59 AM 10/18/2004 SRV 040749089 - 2618144 FILE

Certificate of Amendment
to
Certificate of Formation
of
THE B. MANISCHEWITZ COMPANY, LLC

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is The B. Manischewitz Company, LLC.
- 2. The certificate of formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by striking out Article First thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"First: The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is R.A.B. Food Group, LLC"

Dated: October 18, 2004.

/s/ Richard A. Bernstein
Richard A. Bernstein
Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 004292 FRAME: 0145

NEWYORK 1011436v2 \$8547-00001

RECORDED: 10/07/2010